



MAY 2 4 2013

## Sumita Beauty International, LLC FRANCHISOR'S COSTS AND SOURCE OF FUNDS

Disclose the Franchisor's total costs for performing its pre-opening obligations to provide goods or services in connection with establishing each franchised business, including real estate, improvements, equipment, inventory, training and other items stated in the offering

	Category	Costs	Sources
Real E	state		
Improvements			
Equipment			
Inventory			
Training		\$20,000	Initial Fee
Other (describe)			
а	Pre-opening assistance	\$5,000	Initial Fee
b	Manual and other written materials	\$1,000	Initial Fee
С	Plans and specifications	\$1,000	Initial Fee
d	Opening assistance	\$5,000	Initial Fee
	Totals	\$32,000	

2 State separately the sources of all required funds

See source column of No 1 above

MMB 4813-1104-8466 v 1



## Form Consent of Accountant

The dush from

## **CONSENT**

The Chugh Firm consents to the use in the Franchise Disclosure Document issued by <u>Sumita Beauty International</u>, <u>LLC</u> ("Franchisor") on issuance date of Franchise Disclosure Document, as it may be amended, of our report dated <u>April 12</u>, 2013, relating to the financial statements of Franchisor for the period ending Dec 31<sup>st</sup>. 2012.

The Chugh Firm

MMB 4843-6076-6217, v 1



## FRANCHISE SELLER DISCLOSURE FORM

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS
RECEIVED LOS ANGELES OFFICE

MAY 2 4 2013

- 1 List who will solicit, offer or sell franchises for the Franchisor in this state
  - (A) Name

Sumita Batra

(B) Business address and telephone number

17832 Pioneer Boulevard Artesia, California 90701-3201 (562) 402-5131

(C) Present Employer

Sumita Beauty International, LLC

(D) Present Title

Chief Executive Officer

(E) Employment during the past five years For each employment, state the name of the employer, position held and beginning and ending dates

Sumita Batra has been the CEO of Sumita Beauty International, LLC since its founding in June 2009 She has served as the CEO and a member of the Executive Board of Ziba, Inc. since its founding in September 2004, and the President and Chairperson of Sumita Beauty Products, LLC since its founding in January 2012

is is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for e by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/sumita-beauty-ziba	or